
            

Make A Splash Rally Obedience Show 

         Saturday 25th November 2023 

Grange Equestrian Centre, Okehampton, EX20 3DA 

Competitors Information Sheet 

 

Show Opens at 8.30am 

First walk throughs are at 9.00am 

Judging starts at 9.30am 

Directions From the A30 (both east and west) leave at the Sourton services junction and follow the 
A386 towards Bideford & Barnstaple. At the small roundabout take the right exit and at the next 
mini roundabout the first exit. Take 2nd left following the brown signs with horseshoe for The 
Grange. After 1 ½ miles approx. the venue is on the left after the big sign on the verge for the venue. 

Parking, Please Park sensibly in the large car park. Only officials and disabled may park in the area by 
the arena’s and stabling. Be aware that there maybe horses, dogs and other users of the carpark 
during the show. THE MAIN GATE TO THE VENUE MUST BE CLOSED AFTER YOU HAVE PASSED 
THROUGH – MANY THANKS! 

Upon arrival, please collect your number from the secretary in reception. Booking in forms will be 
available at each ring. Please book yourselves in by ticking the Booking sheet and then select a 
running order on the other sheet. Once the running order is fixed and the class starts the chief 
steward must approve any changes. Please make the judge aware of any issues and present yourself 
at the correct time for your round. 

The rings for the standard level classes 1-6 will be held in the large indoor arena and the special 
classes will be held in the small indoor arena – see the venue layout plan when you collect your 
number in the secretary area. 

Exercise Areas Please do not go into the equestrian yard or through the gate around the back of the 
arena. There will be no off lead exercise area. You may exercise your dogs on lead at the far end of 
the car park. Please pick up after your dogs and dispose of all dog waste in the bin outside the arena 
entrance. 

Catering There will be catering available from Atlantic Grill. Please support them. Payment by card 
or cash. 

Spectators. There is a huge spectators gallery at the Grange please where possible watch from here. 
Only dogs competing in the classes which are running at that time will be allowed into the arena 
itself. Handlers may have an additional person allowed ringside with them.  



All Enquiries to Debs on 07815 981180 or by email to widefieldpets@aol.com. 

We look forward to welcoming you. 

Level 1 part 1 judged by Georgina Davies. Walk through at 9am Judging at 9.30am 

Comp 
Number Handler Name Dog name Breed 

     
2 Terri Bate Mabli Glas Hoffus Sprollie (cross breed) 
5 Fiona Brinkworth Rossacre Jellybean Labrador 
6 Fiona Brinkworth Rossacre Ladies lace Labrador 
14 Tim Colling Light Side of Thea Moon WSD 
18 Emily  Cooper Loony Luna of Ravenclaw Crossbreed 
20 Kat Evans Maisey Moo Doing The Do Lurcher 
21 Kat Evans WHIPASH BLUEBELL Whippet 
24 Val Fisher Prizelands Sweet Temptress Spanish Water Dog 
25 Val Fisher Jocalyn Orlan Bilbo Baggins Spanish Water Dog 

43  Lesley  James  Arvella Miss Moneypenny  
Bernese Mountain 
Dog 

44  Lesley  James  Athersbern Final Flourish  
Bernese Mountain 
Dog 

46 Helen Jones MR QUINCY BUSY BEE Crossbreed 
48 Glory Lynham Royal Rex of Valgrays WSD 
49 Glory Lynham Snow queen Carlana WSD 
56 Susan Mills Adwen Bryok Cavapoo 
59 Maria  Nash  Goldbounty's Star Anise Golden Retriever 
61 Jill Norvill Just Jacko Crossbreed 
62 Jill Norvill Shirrmontana Spring Dream Cocker Spaniel 
63 Nikki Oggiano Life's a breeze Poodlexcollie 
64 Nikki Oggiano Izzy wizzy flecknoes busy Labradoodle 
67 Jean Parkinson Smiley Riley Cairn Terrier 
70 Ann Quick Pirans Flag WSD 

71  Anne  Rayner  

 
Bettyhill Storming Norman Pre 
BegEX 

Dandie Dinmont 
Terrier 

73 Mary Reynolds Bomin Belle WSD 
79 Lisa Sergiew Izzabella Tinkerbell Shetland Sheepdog 
84 Jane Stewart Whippywoo Sparkling Night Whippet 
85 Caroline  Stocks Sticmaze Tickle Stick Miniature Pinscher 
92 Sally Vanstone Passim Cain Border Collie 
93 Sally Vanstone Shamorel Mr Wonderful Border Collie 
95 Vivien Watts Tara's Tickabee Boo Spaniel Crossbreed 

 

 



Level 1 part 2 judged by Zoe Townsend. Walk through not before 12 midday 

Comp 
Number Handler Name Dog name Breed  
      
1 Sally Antill Jilly Bean Border Collie 

8  Catherine  Bussey  
Hamblerose Turning 
Tide Shetland Sheepdog 

9  Catherine  Bussey  
Hamblerose Astral 
Dream Shetland Sheepdog 

17 Patricia Conibere UNWRITTEN DESTINY Crossbreed 
19 Trudi Dempsey Downsend Thyme Cocker Spaniel 
22 Tania Ferris Issey Olava Collie  
23 Tania Ferris Oscar Roy Collie  
26 Sooz Foster Shadow In It To Win It Springer Spaniel 

30  Caroline R  Gilbert  
Carlonia Spring 
Sunshine Standard Poodle 

32 Shirley Greaves Just Ozzie WSD  

34  Kay  Hibbin  
Khamysker Royal 
Raven German Shepherd 

36 Debbie Howard Kelly Border Collie 

37  Debbie  Howard  
Otterbarrow Shine 
Bright Border Collie 

41 Julie James India Quebec Crossbreed 

45  Bridget  Jeffery  
Ziggy Starburst at 
Mibridge Labrador  

50 Sue Main Kiwi Kea WSD  

55  Terri  Mellow  
MORETONIA COOKIE 
BOW 

CHINESE CRESTED 
POWDER PUFF 

57  Libby  Morgan  
Pibboli's Zennor 
Pizzazz Flat Coated Retriever 

60  Carolyn  Newton  
My boy Mr Mike at 
boscally WSD  

68 Denise Pile Gingernut Cookie Miniature Dachshund 
72 Valerie Remington Marilake Funny Girl Rough Collie 
75 Shannon Richards Wonkru The Legit Boss Border Collie 
76 Karen Robson Goldbountys Clove Golden Retriever 
78 Karen Rookes Clawview Tulip Retriever (Labrador) 
80 Joyce Shadbolt Miss Gentle Georgie Cocker spaniel 

82  Elaine  Stentiford  
Maibe Connie 
Constance (AW2) crossbreed 

90 Viktoria Taraczkozi Storming Lesha Belgian Malinois 
102 Nicole Woods Fantastic Mr Fionn Border Collie 
103 Jane Woodward Chill out Kai Kelpie/collie 
104 Jane Woodward Itsy Bitsy Indi Collie  

 



Level 2 part 1 judged by Sharon Tamblyn. Walk through at 9am Judging at 9.30am 

Comp 
Number Handler Name Dog name Breed 

2  Terri Bate Mabli Glas Hoffus Sprollie (Crossbreed) 
5  Fiona Brinkworth Rossacre Jellybean Labrador 

18  Emily  Cooper Loony Luna of Ravenclaw Crossbreed 
20  Kat Evans Maisey Moo Doing The Do Lurcher 
24 Val Fisher Prizelands Sweet Temptress Spanish Water Dog 
27 Christine Fry Askenhill Lyra  

43 Lesley James Arvella Miss Moneypenny 
Bernese Mountain 
Dog 

44 Lesley James Athersbern Final Flourish 
Bernese Mountain 
Dog 

46 Helen Jones MR QUINCY BUSY BEE Crossbreed 
56 Susan Mills Adwen Bryok Cavapoo 
61 Jill Norvill Just Jacko Crossbreed 
62 Jill Norvill Shirrmontana Spring Dream Cocker Spaniel 
63 Nikki Oggiano Life's a breeze Poodlexcollie 
64 Nikki Oggiano Izzy wizzy flecknoes busy Labradoodle 
70 Ann Quick Pirans Flag WSD 

71 Anne Rayner 
Bettyhill Storming Norman Pre 
BegEX 

Dandie Dinmont 
Terrier 

73 Mary Reynolds Bomin Belle WSD 
75 Shannon Richards Wonkru The Legit Boss Border Collie 
76 Karen Robson Goldbountys Clove Golden Retriever 
79 Lisa Sergiew Izzabella Tinkerbell Shetland Sheepdog 
85 Caroline  Stocks Sticmaze Tickle Stick Miniature Pinscher 
93 Sally Vanstone Shamorel Mr Wonderful Border Collie 
95 Vivien Watts Tara's Tickabee Boo Spaniel Crossbreed 

98 Angela  White Little Chops 
Long haired 
Chihuahua 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Level 2 part 2 judged by Tom Lindsay. Walk through not before 12 midday 

Comp 
Number Handler Name Dog name Breed  

1 Sally Antill Jilly Bean Border Collie 
10 Jacqueline Cobb Knytshall  Sashenka Bear Norwegian Buhund 
19 Trudi Dempsey Downsend Thyme Spaniel (cocker) 
22 Tania Ferris Issey Olava Collie 
23 Tania Ferris Oscar Roy Collie 
26 Sooz Foster Shadow In It To Win It Springer Spaniel 
30 Caroline R Gilbert Carlonia Spring Sunshine Standard Poodle 
32 shirley greaves Just Ozzie WSD 
34 Kay Hibbin Khamysker Royal Raven German Shepherd 

6 Debbie Howard Kelly Border Collie 
37 Debbie Howard Otterbarrow Shine Bright Border Collie 
41 Julie James India Quebec Crossbreed 

57 Libby Morgan Pibboli's Zennor Pizzazz 
Flat Coated 
Retriever 

60 Carolyn Newton My boy Mr Mike at boscally WSD 

68 Denise Pile Gingernut Cookie 
Miniature 
Dachshund 

69 Denise Pile Breezelyn Ear That Jazz Hungarian Pumi 
72 Valerie Remington Marilake Funny Girl Rough Collie 
74 Shannon Richards Wonkru Force Of Greatness Border Collie 
80 Joyce Shadbolt Miss Gentle Georgie Cocker Spaniel 
82 Elaine Stentiford Maibe Connie Constance (AW2) Crossbreed 
84 Jane Stewart Whippywoo Sparkling Night Whippet 
90 Viktoria Taraczkozi Storming Lesha Belgian Malinois 

102 Nicole Woods Fantastic Mr Fionn Border Collie 
103 Jane Woodward Chill out Kai Kelpie/collie 
104 Jane Woodward Itsy Bitsy Indi Collie 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Level 3 judged by Moira Connolly. Walk through not before 12 midday 

Comp 
Number Handler Name Dog name          Breed  
3 Christine  Bennett Jackapoochi Puzzle JRT Cross 
10 Jacqueline Cobb Knytshall  Sashenka Bear Norwegian Buhund 
11 Jacqueline Cobb Knytshall Eloise Norwegian Buhund 
13 Debra Colling Ialach From Zero to Hero Border Collie 
27 Christine Fry Askenhill Lyra  
28 Christine Fry Askenhill Dydlee Border Collie 
29 Christine Fry Askenhill Ryder Border Collie 
31 Caroline R Gilbert Carlonia Pollyanna RL2ex Standard Poodle 
35 Abi Hitchcock Nutmeg Nova Scotia duck tolling retriever 
40 Judith Hubbard Sam in a million WSD 
42 Julie James The Fantastic Mr Fox Crossbreed 
47 Jessica Lindsey Goldbounty's Ginny Golden Retriever 

53 Terri Mellow 
CARLEEROC BOMBADIER 
 GIBSON AT TREVINGEY Papillon 

54 Terri Mellow 
DEVON DUET LEEPSON  
BOUNDS TO TREVINGEY Papillon 

58 Maria  Nash  Goldbounty's Fern Golden Retriever 
74 Shannon Richards Wonkru Force Of Greatness Border Collie 
81 Helen Shotton Sterling Silver Boris RL2.Ex Crossbreed 
86 Caroline  Stocks Hawksflight Night In Rio RL2.EX Miniature Pinscher 

87 Julia 
Sutton-
vane Julia's Fire Flame Cocker Spaniel 

91 Heidi Vague Ialach Star Lord** Border Collie 
99 Angela  White Pulfurhund Titania German Shepherd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Level 4  judged by Stuart Lindsay. Walk through at 9.30am Judging at 10.00am 

Comp 
Number Handler Name Dog name Breed 
7 Peggy Briscoe Mischievous Maisie Crossbreed 
11 Jacqueline Cobb Knytshall Eloise Norwegian Buhund 
13 Debra Colling Ialach From Zero to Hero Border Collie 
28 Christine Fry Askenhill Dydlee Border Collie 
29 Christine Fry Askenhill Ryder Border Collie 
31 Caroline R Gilbert Carlonia Pollyanna RL2ex Standard Poodle 
35 Abi Hitchcock Nutmeg Nova Scotia duck tolling retriever 
38 Susan Howlett` Kilnhurst Celtic Ember RL 3Ex Mini American Shepherd 
39 Susan Howlett` Raqmaid Flaming Cinders RL 3 Ex Border Collie 
40 Judith Hubbard Sam in a million WSD 
42 Julie James The Fantastic Mr Fox Crossbreed 

54 Terri Mellow 
DEVON DUET LEEPSON 
 BOUNDS TO TREVINGEY Papillon 

81 Helen Shotton Sterling Silver Boris RL2.Ex Crossbreed 
86 Caroline  Stocks Hawksflight Night In Rio RL2.EX Miniature Pinscher 

87 Julia 
Sutton-
vane Julia's Fire Flame Cocker Spaniel 

91 Heidi Vague Ialach Star Lord** Border Collie 
96 Lynne Webster Friendborn Forever Gold Golden Retriever 
99 Angela  White Pulfurhund Titania German Shepherd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Level 5 judged by Jenny Butters. Walk through not before 12 midday 

Comp 
Number Handler Name Dog name               Breed  

 

7 Peggy Briscoe 
Mischievous 
Maisie Crossbreed 

 

 

 

Level 6 judged by Jenny Butters. Walk through at 10.00am. Judging at 10.30am 

Comp 
Number Handler Name Dog name                                   Breed  
4 Roz Blackmore Hendon Scarlet Flower Jack Russell 
12 Mary Cockings Another Beautiful Husky Siberian Husky 

16 Monica Collins 
CAMA Z JIRKOVA DVORA 
RLEX5 GSD 

33 Heather Hanson MERPOP APPOLLO lurcher cross 
51 sue main Astra Tam Border Collie 
77 Karen Robson Goldbounty's Ruby Golden Retriever 

88 Julia 
Sutton-
vane Fire Angel RL5 Cocker Spaniel 

89 Julia 
Sutton-
vane Spit Fire RL5Ex Cocker Spaniel 

94 Christine Ward Trishanna Milkmaid RL3ex Min poodle 
100 Susan Wolf Exmoor Dark Sky ESS 
101 Susan Wolf GoldBounty's Buttercup Golden Retriever 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Special level 1-3 class judged by Mick Hanson. Walk through at 9am Judging at 9.30am 

Comp 
Number Handler Name Dog name Breed 
1 Sally Antill Jilly Bean Border Collie 
2 Terri Bate Mabli Glas Hoffus Sprollie (Crossbreed) 
6 Fiona Brinkworth Rossacre Ladies lace Labrador 
13 Debra Colling Ialach From Zero to Hero Border Collie 
15 Monica Collins WOLFFDEAN AMENADIEL RLEX1 German Shepherd Dog 
17 Patricia Conibere UNWRITTEN DESTINY Crossbreed 
20 Kat Evans Maisey Moo Doing The Do Lurcher 
21 Kat Evans WHIPASH BLUEBELL Whippet 
24 Val Fisher Prizelands Sweet Temptress Spanish Water Dgo 
25 Val Fisher Jocalyn Orlan Bilbo Baggins Spanish Water Dgo 
45 bridget jeffery Ziggy Starburst at Mibridge Labrador 
50 sue main Kiwi Kea WSD 
58 Maria  Nash  Goldbounty's Fern Golden Retriever 
59 Maria  Nash  Goldbounty's Star Anise Golden Retriever 
65 Nikki Oggiano Once you pop Standard Poodle 
66 Nikki Oggiano Doodle bug of flecknoe Poodlexcollie 
68 Denise Pile Gingernut Cookie Miniature Dachshund 
69 Denise Pile Breezelyn Ear That Jazz Hungarian Pumi 
70 Ann Quick Pirans Flag WSD 

71 Anne Rayner 
Bettyhill Storming Norman Pre 
BegEX Dandie Dinmont Terrier 

73 Mary Reynolds Bomin Belle WSD 
74 Shannon Richards Wonkru Force Of Greatness Border Collie 
76 Karen Robson Goldbountys Clove Golden Retriever 
83 Elaine Stentiford Torlake Blacktor(BA1) Border Collie 
84 Jane Stewart Whippywoo Sparkling Night Whippet 
85 Caroline  Stocks Sticmaze Tickle Stick Miniature Pinscher 
86 Caroline  Stocks Hawksflight Night In Rio RL2.EX Miniature Pinscher 

87 Julia 
Sutton-
vane Julia's Fire Flame Cocker Spaniel 

90 Viktoria Taraczkozi Storming Lesha Cocker Spaniel 
92 Sally Vanstone Passim Cain Border Collie 
97 Lynne Webster Torlake Silver Border Collie 
99 Angela  White Pulfurhund Titania German Shepherd Dog 
102 Nicole Woods Fantastic Mr Fionn Border Collie 

 

 

 

 



Special level 4-6 class judged by Mick Hanson. Walk through not before 12 midday. 

Comp 
Number Handler Name Dog name Breed 

 

4 Roz Blackmore Hendon Scarlet Flower Jack Russell 

16 Monica Collins 
CAMA Z JIRKOVA DVORA 
RLEX5 GSD 

52 sue main Jazz the joker WSD 
77 Karen Robson Goldbounty's Ruby Golden Retriever 

88 Julia 
Sutton-
vane Fire Angel RL5 Cocker Spaniel 

89 Julia 
Sutton-
vane Spit Fire RL5Ex Cocker Spaniel 

96 Lynne Webster Friendborn Forever Gold Golden Retriever 
100 Susan Wolf GoldBounty's Buttercup Golden Retriever 
101 Susan Wolf Exmoor Dark Sky ESS 

 


